Organized for Quality
Dedicated to Service
Part Number Identification
KHz Range SMD Crystal Resonators
9W NA 32768 12 2 KF 50 C T
Holder Type
9A: SMLF-519
9B: SMLF-4115
9C: SMLF-3215
9L: THLF-38
9M: THLF-26, SMLF-26
9N: THLF-155
9U: SMLF-145
9W: SMLF-MP03
Solder pads
layout
Frequency
32768 = 32.768KHz
Load
Capacitance
Initial tolerance
2 = ±20ppm
5 = ±50ppm
Internal code
ESR
50 = 50K ohms
Marking
Internal code
Organized for Quality
Dedicated to Service
Part Number Identification
MHz Range SMD Crystal Resonators
5Y AA 16000 09 1 KF 60 Q 1
Holder Type
5H: SMAC-1045
5P: SMAQ-7050
5Q: SMAQ-6035
5R: SMAQ-5032
5J: SMAQ-3225
5U: SMCE-7050, SMAC-7050
5V: SMCE-6035, SMAC-6035
5X: SMCE-5032, SMAC-5032
5Y: SMCE-3225, SMAC-3225
5Z: SMCE-2520
5N: SMCE-2016
Solder pads
layout
Frequency
16000 = 16MHz
Load
Capacitance
Initial tolerance
1 = ±10ppm
3 = ±30ppm
5 = ±50ppm
Internal code
ESR
60 = 60 ohms
Marking
TC
1 = ±10ppm
3 = ±30ppm
5 = ±50ppm
Organized for Quality
Dedicated to Service
Part Number Identification
MHz Range Crystal Resonators (Through hole and SMD)
7C 16000 12 3 AKAF 30 Q 3
Load
Capacitance
Initial tolerance
1 = ±10ppm
3 = ±30ppm
5 = ±50ppm
Internal code
ESR
30 = 30 ohms
MarkingFrequency
16000 = 16MHz
Holder Type
7B: THHF-49U, SMHF-49A
7C: THHF-49S3 / S2A / S2B
7D: SMHF-49B / C / D / M / N
7H: THHF-50U
7J: THHF-UM1, SMHF-UM1A
7K: THHF-UM5 ,SMHF-UM5A
TC
1 = ±10ppm
3 = ±30ppm
5 = ±50ppm
Organized for Quality
Dedicated to Service
Part Number Identification
Crystal Oscillators
149 2500 5 B IAQGA
Holder Type
148: 148 series oscillator
149: 149 series oscillator
160: 160 series oscillator
161: 161 series oscillator
162: 162 series oscillator
163: 163 series oscillator
165: 165 series oscillator
166: 166 series oscillator
Frequency
2500 = 25MHz
Overall stability
1 = ±10ppm
2 = ±20ppm
3 = ±30ppm
5 = ±50ppm
0 = ±100ppm
Internal code
- -1
Pin 1 configuration
1: Enable / Disable, Tri-state
0: No connection
Output waveform
B: CMOS
C: TTL
D: HCMOS
E: PECL
F: LVDS
*   Above part number descriptions are only for reference.  It is recommended that all part numbers should be provided by Interquip personnel.
** The part number system is subjected to change without notice.
Organized for Quality
Dedicated to Service
Part Number Identification
Crystal Oscillators (VCXO & TCXO)
VC400 25.000 F YY
Holder Type
VC400: VC420 series VCXO
VC420: VC420 series VCXO
VC600: VC600 series VCXO
VC620: VC620 series VCXO
TC413: TC413 series TCXO
TC600: TC600 series TCXO
TC610: TC610 series TCXO
TC800: TC800 series TCXO
Frequency
25.000 = 25MHz
Internal code
- - AD
Oscillation mode
F: Fundamental
O: Overtone
M: Multple
P: PLL
D: Differential
*** The part number system is subjected to change without notice.
**   Above part number descriptions are only for reference.  It is recommended that all part numbers should be provided by Interquip personnel.
Internal code
Output waveform
B: CMOS
C: TTL
D: HCMOS
E: PECL
K: Clipped Sine
*    For OCXO part numbers, please consult Interquip personnel for assistant.